 Proposal
TORCHMATE 5100 CNC PLASMA TABLE
Prepared By: Quote #
Date:
Cust Phone #
Distributor/Integrator
TSR:
The Torchmate® 5100 CNC plasma cutting system by Lincoln Electric® is a single source engineered plasma cutting

• Perform factory acceptance test cut.
• Consumable Training
• Re-order information
• Plasma power supply operation
Second Day
• TMCAD overview and workflow
• Shape creation
• Text usage
• Tool path creation
• Cut path output
• Nameplate project
• Shape Library
• Job Set Up and Nesting
• Cut customer file
• Machine maintenance
• Acceptance sign off
Third Day
• Advanced CAD Training
• Working with Customer Files
• Additional hands-on Training
ONSITE
US70-030918JK1-16
Torchmate 5100 customer agrees to the following;
•	 Complete installation of Torchmate 5100 prior to Lincoln Electric Cutting Systems arrival on site.
•	 Network Components | Line in Place
•	 Test and training sample material on-site and ready for use ( Please provide the size and type of plate you will cut.)
•	 Identify and make available, no more than 3 system operators for training.
•	 Completion of the following check off sheet provided to Lincoln Electric Cutting Systems in advance of visit.
1.	           - Machine bed in operational location and leveled.
2.	           - Confirm you have adequate, dry air pressure supplied for plasma at a constant 115 psi. minimum.
3.	           - Plasma supply located and secured to the floor in an environmentally controlled room.
4.	           - Connect all electrical cables to plasma power supply
5.	           - AC power connected to Torchmate 5100
6.	           - Oxy/Fuel hoses and plasma lead ran from the equipment to their supplies (if applicable).
7.	           - Plasma power supply connections finished.
8.	           - Grounding rods are placed and tested with ground cables connected to busbar.
9.	           - Provide the appropriate Oxy/Fuel tips and gases for oxy/fuel & plasma cutting (if applicable).
	       (LECS supplies one Acetylene Oxy/Fuel tip size #1. Torch body provided is a Harris Model 98-6TAER-32
	       machine torch.)
10.	           - If a water table unit provide suitable water source to table.
11.	           - If downdraft table extraction unit connected to table and operational.
12.	           - All required gases onsite with regulators. (Gas regulators are not included with Torchmate 5100)
TORCHMATE 5100 CUSTOMER INSTALLATION
Lincoln Electric Cutting System Sales Associate  Name
Signature
TORCHMATE 5100 Customer Name
Signature
Lincoln Electric Cutting Systems Field Tech Name
Signature
• The Lincoln Electric series of plasma power supplies for Torchmate 5100 machines all require 3 phase input.
• All systems must have time-delay fuses at the disconnect switch to handle the momentary influx of current when the
system starts to cut. Please see the user guide for more information.
• The magnetic inrush current of the power supply will cause fast acting fuses to blow.